
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

GcL ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
UKAS 

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS cOMMITTEE 
763 

Registration Ho. 73013035 J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 

5007 Philippines 
Contact No.: (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 7370 or 327-5062 locals 1010-1032 

Website: www.iscof.edu.ph / Email: iscofbn-bac@iscof.edu.ph/ iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

August 23, 2022 

BRYAN G. TE 

Owner/General Manager 
CYBERLINK COMPU SALES 

275 Iznart St., lloilo City 

Dear Sir: 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated August 15, 2022 for execution of PURCHASE AND DELIVERY 

OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-20/Ref. No. 8916603) with a 
Contract Price amounting to FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 

PESOS (Php486,675.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the 
amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall 
constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

Very truly yours 

MICHAEL B.zo EdoPhD. 
Campus Adrtnistator 

Conforme: 

Representative. CYBERLINK COMPU SALES 

CoelA CoMPU SALES Date:BART T., ILOILO CITY 
TEL FAX NO. 336p675, TEL. 5099895 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDs cOMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 

5007 Philippines 
Contact No.: (Tel/Fax) (033) 339 7370 or 327-5062 locals 1010-1032 

Website: www.iscof.edu.ph / Email: iscofbn-bac@iscof.edu.ph / iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

Pegistration Mo. 7801 3035 

lloilo State College of Fisheries Reference Number. 8916603 
Revised on: August 11, 2004 PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND 

ACCESSORIES 

NOTICE To PROCEED 

August 26, 2022 

BRYAN G. TE 

Owner/General Manager 
CYBERLINK COMPU SALES 

275 Iznart St., Iloilo City 

Dear Sir: 

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to 
CYBERLINK COMPU SALES, that the PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES 

may proceed to lloilo State College of Fisheries -Barotac Nuevo Campus, J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, 
lloilo with (Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-20/ Ref. No. 8916603) upon receipt of this notice 

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement 
and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided 
below. Keep one copy and return the other to lloilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Vetruly kours, 

MICHAEL B. Diog, Edp, PhD. 
Campus Adhlhistràte 

Conforme 

Representative, CYBERLINK COMPU SALES 

G446e COMPU SALES 
275 1ZNARYST., ILOILO CITY 

TEL FAX NO. 3763675, TEL. 5099895 



Appendix 61 

PURCHASE ORDER 
ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVOCAMPUS 

Entity Name 

P.O No 

Datc 
Modc of Procurcmcnt Small Valuc Procurcment 

22 -08-48 

Supplier 
CYBER LINK COMPU SALEs 

August 25,2022 
Address 273 lznart Street,loilo City 

TIN 
Gentlemen 

917-783-4S1-000 

Plcase furmish this OMice the tollowing articles subject to the terms and conditions contained hcrcin 

Place of Dehnen ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUSS 
Date of Dclven 

Stock/ 

DeliveryTerm 30 Days 
Pay ment Term 30 Davs 

Quantity Description Unit Cost Amount 
Unit 

40,180 00 10,045 00 
47,515 O0 Unit Tablet. branded 380,120 00 Desktop computer, branded 

Processor Intel Core i5-10400 

Motherboard: MSI HS1Om Package 
Memory: 4GB RAM DDR4 

Set 

|Hard Drive: 120SS + 500GB SATA HDD 

Monitor: 21" LED monitor 
SGOF Integrated/Parts: LAN, VGA, Sound Ports, USB 

Casing: ATX 
|With Complete Accessories 

Add Ons: USB Keyboard 
USB Mouse 
Mouse Pad 

|Auxillary Fan Casing 
Speaker (Not Headset) 

UPS 

RECEVED 
CATE 22 

O TH 
AVR 
Windows 11 Home 64BIT 

MS Office Installed 

Laptop. branded 

|14 FHD Touchsereen Laptop 
Intel Core i5-1235U Quad-Core 
Processor (Beats i7-1065G7) 
Intel Iris Xe Graphics 

8GB RAM, 512 GB PCle SSD 
Backlit Keyboard, Finger Reader, Winl1 

66,375.00 66,375 00 
Unit 

486,675.00 

Four Huhdred Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos Dak (Total Amount in Words) 
In case of failure to make the full deliyery within the time specified above. a penalty of one-tgnth (1/10) of onepercent for every day of 

delay shall be imposed on the undeliveredltem/s 

nfomÓeripk cOMPU SALESs 
275 1ZNAi ST., ILOIL0 CITY 

TEitBA PAmaDkiund btSurdB9895 

Verf tnily yours, 

MICHAEL B DNET/D 
Signature over mled N amof Authorized Otticial 

Kampus Ad1ihinistrator 

Designation Date 

Fund Cluster:_ bnobGatd oginy 
Funds Available:_ 

ORS/BURS No. : 
Date of the ORS/BURS: 

CHRISTINEC. BALAOSA,CPA 
Signature over Printed Name ofChef Accountant/tlead of 

Accounting Divisign/Unit 

Amount: 

153 



REPUBLICc OF THE PHILIPPINESs 
ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 

OFTICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS cOMMITTEE J.T. Bretaña St., laya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, loilo 5007 Philippines Contact No.: (+63) 9652740330 
Website: www.iscof edu ph / Email: iscofpresident2016@gmail com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail comm 

Rogitation No raC11 05 

BAC Resolution Declanng SCRB and Recommending Approval for Noticc of Award on Purchasc and Delivery Office 
Equipmcnt and Accessories 

RESOLUTiON NO. O8-31s. 2022 
Whercas, the lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the Purchase and Delivery Office Equipment and Accessories with the ABC of Php 488,000.00 and posted it in Philgeps with Solicitation No. RFQ2022-08-20 and Reference No. 8916603 and ISCOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 3 days: 

Whercas, in response to the said advertisement, one (1) bidder submitted the application for eligibility to bid and was found eligible and passed the preliminary examination of bids on August 15, 2022@ 11:00 a.m.; 

Name of Bidder 
Cyberlink Compu Sales 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 486, 675.00 

% Variance from ABC_ 
0.27% 

Whereas, on August 16, 2022@ 11:00 a.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Name of Bidder 
Cyberlink Compu Sales 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 486, 675.00 

% Variance from ABC 
0.27% 

Whereas, on August 18, 2022@ 11:00 a.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, Cyberlink Compu Sales has been found responsive 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED 

a.) To declare Cyberlink Compu Sales as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder. 
b.) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery Office Equipment and Accessories. 

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, lloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus, 22nd day of August 

2022 

JOSE S. ARICAYA 
BAC Chairman 

RYAN M. AGSALUNA 
BAC Vice Chaiman 

FLOCERPtbA H. BÈLA-ONG 
BAC Member 

P 
RUSY F/PERASOL 
BAC Member 

RES P. JANDONERO 
BAC Member 

RENATE A/BIaMANTE 
AC Member 

RADEL D. DpSANO 
BAC Menmber 

MICHAELBZONdD, PhD 
Capu Adimínistrator 

pprovod bn:_ 2 20av 


	NOA (2)
	NTP (2)
	PO (2)
	RESO (2)


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

